
Modified List of Stakeholders- Leo Duct Engineers and Consultants Limited 

 
Annexure 2 

 
Operational Creditors (except workmen and employee) 

 
Sl 
No  

Stakeholder-
Operational 
Creditor 

Claims 
received 
(INR) 

Part of 
Claim 
classified as 
CIRP(INR) 

Claims 
rejected 
(INR) 

Claims 
admitted 
(INR) 

OC- 
1 

HI- CHEM ENG 
(I) PVT LTD 
 

13,63,641 0 0 13,63,641 

OC- 
2 

HI TECH 
VALVES PVT 
LTD 
 

14,79,754 0 0 14,79,754 

OC- 
3 

CANNON 
CONSTRUCTION  
 

16,83,322 0 0 16,83,322 

OC- 
4 

MANGAL MURTI 
ENGINEERS 
 

12,67,330 0 0 12,67,330 

OC- 
5 

MOHD NASIR 
 

1,45,000 0 0 1,45,000 

OC- 
6 

MOHD YUNUS 
 

18,20,513 8,50,000 0 9,70,513 

OC- 
7 

KIRAN MEHTA & 
CO 
 

15,95,858 0 0 15,95,858 

OC- 
8 

DAIYAN AHMED 
AZMI 
 

2,34,250 2,25,000 0 9,250 

OC- 
9 

D & P Interiors  
 

9,51,009 0 9,510 9,41,499 

OC- 
10 

RAJIV KUMAR 
BAGGA 
 

28,500 0 0 28,500 

OC- 
11 

PIPE FIT 
 

16,810 0 193 16,617 

OC- 
12 

ZENEX 
ENGINEERING 
PVT LTD 
 

11,93,317 0 0 11,93,317 

OC-
13 

SERVICE TAX & 
GST 
DEPARTMENT 

35,53,834 0 0 35,53,834 

 Total  1,53,33,138 10,75,000 9,703 1,42,48,435 
 


